CNPJ

31.674.276/0001-89
44.669.334/0001-28
40.962.710/0001-17
33.896.030/0001-87
35.202.967/0001-30
48.367.128/0001-14
53.242.733/0001-07
22.477.721/0001-20
30.418.232/0002-06
27.047.310/0001-18
54.921.632/0001-17
34.962.614/0001-76
13.160.987/0001-53
34.628.995/0001-51
56.795.166/0001-04
57.277.392/0001-58
24.782.860/0001-92
51.073.696/0001-17
57.074.763/0001-02
30.621.079/0001-39
37.892.444/0001-99
16.552.338/0001-96
45.110.448/0001-04
09.109.384/0001-50
23.450.111/0001-03
36.227.231/0002-60
36.124.740/0001-87
28.731.752/0001-41
21.161.969/0001-14
21.161.969/0002-03

Lojas participantes - Sol & Neve
NOME

R E T SORVETES LTDA

CAVALEIROS SORVETES LTDA

LUIGI BIANCHINI BISCACIO

SORVETERIA SOL E NEVE MARICA EIRELI

MOREIRA E BARROS SORVETERIA E LANCHONETE LTDA
TERRA DOS DINOS BURGER E RESTAURANTE LTDA
SORVETERIA MIRACEMA LTDA

JOSIANE SERRADO EIRELI - ME

GEOVANI RESENDE VARGAS EIRELI

SORVETERIA PARAIBA DO SUL COMERCIO VAREJISTA LTDA
MOREIRA E BARROS 02 SORVETERIA E LANCHONETE LTDA
G.P. DE L.A. DE ALMEIDA SORVETERIA

MARIA INEZ FRATEJANE BORCHIO LANCHONETE E SORVETER
SORVETERIA ALESSANDRO ALVARENGA CUNHA EIRELI
SORVETERIA ASC LTDA

W TEZA DA SILVA SORVETERIA DE COSTA AZUL LTDA

TEZA & BARROS SORVETERIA DE RIO DAS OSTRAS LTDA
TERRA DOS DINOS BURGER E RESTAURANTE JACAREPAGUA L
BLUE THREE ICE CREAM DISTRIBUIDORA DE PRODUTOS ALI
MARIA HELENA SERRADO EIRELI

AMMIS SORVETERIA LTDA

TORRES TEIXEIRA SORVETERIA LTDA

PAULO SERGIO MANHAES COUTINHO 72501391772
FABIANE VALIENGO MELO - ME

SORVETERIA SANTANA COMERCIO LTDA - ME

FONSECA E AMARAL ALIMENTICIOS LTDA

ANA PAULA TABOAS SORVETERIA

SORVETERIA DA VARZEA LTDA - ME

SORVETES BEIRA RIO COMERCIO VAREJISTA LTDA - ME
SORVETES BEIRA RIO COMERCIO VAREJISTA LTDA - ME

CIDADE

MACAE
MACAE
MACUCO
MARICA
MIGUEL PEREIRA
MIGUEL PEREIRA
MIRACEMA
NOVA FRIBURGO
NOVA FRIBURGO
PARAIBA DO SUL
PATY DO ALFERES
PETROPOLIS
PORCIUNCULA
RESENDE
RESENDE
RIO DAS OSTRAS
RIO DAS OSTRAS
RIO DE JANEIRO
RIO DE JANEIRO

SANTA MARIA MADALENA
SANTO ANTONIO DE PADUA

SAO FIDELIS

SAO FRANCISCO DE ITABAPOANA

SAO JOAO DA BARRA

SAO PEDRO DA ALDEIA

SAQUAREMA

SUMIDOURO

TERESOPOLIS
TRES RIOS
TRES RIOS

ESTADO

RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ
RJ



23.760.537/0001-55
18.981.575/0001-06
47.408.995/0001-98
38.365.803/0001-12
54.676.824/0001-05
55.304.090/0001-04
53.133.259/0001-77
33.952.882/0001-44
51.711.431/0001-05
36.227.231/0001-80
56.481.464/0001-11
30.978.114/0001-71
32.497.152/0001-38
30.418.232/0001-25
11.042.127/0001-90
34.865.251/0001-50
12.950.146/0001-87
30.250.239/0001-80
46.019.484/0001-11
13.638.344/0001-72
30.899.987/0001-99
23.863.241/0001-60
27.154.719/0001-33
13.018.723/0001-60
49.819.575/0001-20
088.748.667-39

19.277.296/0001-10
10.806.688/0001-55
46.811.929/0001-00
24.639.493/0001-72
16.821.231/0001-04
51.878.818/0001-42
32.344.569/0001-60

J.O.A. FRANCA SORVETERIA E LANCHONETE - ME
SMS OLIVEIRA FRANCA SORVETERIA - ME
BARBOSA MELO SORVETERIA E LANCHONETE LTDA
HUMBERTO FERNANDES DE ALMEIDA
SORVETERIA IMPERATRIZ LEOPOLDINA LTDA
55.304.090 GUILHERME TELES GUIMARAES
SORVETERIA AMMY CARAGUA LTDA

IAN VARGAS BARBOSA

KAREN CRISTINA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA LTDA
FONSECA E AMARAL ALIMENTICIOS LTDA
VILLAGE DOS ANJOS SORVETERIA LTDA

N B PEREIRA SORVETERIA E LANCHONETE
ADRIANAT. B. FERREIRA SORVETERIA E LANCHONETE ME
GEOVANI RESENDE VARGAS EIRELI

J.G.MENEZES COMERCIO DE PROD.ALIM.LTDA
TEZA & BARROS SORVETERIA DE CABO FRIO LTDA.
AGUA NABOCA 1 LTDA

SORVETERIA MENDES CARLE LTDA

J L PEREIRA SILVA LTDA

LANCHONETE SABOR DA PRACA DE CARMO
SERRADO SORVETES LTDA

V. CARPANEDO EIRELI - ME

FILIPE DE ANDRADE BARROS 12442466708

JW COMERCIAL FLUMINENSE LTDA

M L SORVETERIA LTDA

MICHELLE MARTINS CAMPBELL

JORGE AUGUSTO OLIVEIRA DA SILVEIRA

JOSE HELENO LAMOIA - ME

M C S DE MENDONCA

BILLY GRAHAN DE CARVALHO VIANA - ME

JEANE VILLA BASILIO

OLIVEIRA E ALMEIDA LTDA

ANNIELY JANYNI DE ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA EIRELI

VALENCA
VASSOURAS
VOLTA REDONDA
AGUAS DE LINDOIA
BARUERI
CACHOEIRA PAULISTA
CARAGUATATUBA
CRUZEIRO
LORENA
ARARUAMA
ARRAIAL DO CABO
BARRA DO PIRA[
BARRA MANSA
BOM JARDIM
BOM JESUS DO ITABAPOANA
CABO FRIO
CACHOEIRAS DE MACACU
CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZES
CANTAGALO
CARMO
CONCEICAO DE MACABU
CORDEIRO
DUAS BARRAS
ITAOCARA
ITAPERUNA
ITAPERUNA
ITAPERUNA
ANCHIETA
ANCHIETA
ARACRUZ
CACHOEIRO DE ITAPEMIRIM
CACHOEIRO DE ITAPEMIRIM
CASTELO

R
R
R
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES



17.205.026/0001-79
48.009.040/0001-20
00.545.912/3001-09
00.420.204/1000-11
14.614.964/0001-34
35.269.473/0001-73
00.420.204/1000-11
12.566.115/0001-27
19.472.756/0001-61
27.378.917/0001-80
28.167.143/0001-01
26.135.514/0001-48
20.922.113/0001-51
07.121.806/0001-87
25.968.565/0001-98
32.822.228/0001-53
35.748.111/0001-65
38.149.623/0001-01
41.929.927/0001-98
43.047.206/0001-80
43.200.505/0001-02
46.179.887/0001-28
44.943.307/0001-00
51.335.407/0001-00
33.971.241/0001-37
34.317.987/0001-94
40.547.834/0001-36
41.481.079/0001-05
40.224.836/0001-94
36.198.501/0001-71
40.053.505/0001-39
22.899.032/0001-03
51.842.553/0001-22

MATHEUS VITORIO NUNES VILAS BOAS 15054296760
CARNEIRO E BIONDINI EMPREENDIMENTO ALIMENTICIOS LT
MARIA ELIZABETH DE OLIVEIRA MEZADRE ME
ALEXANDRE SOUZA BEDIM ME

AILAN CARLOS MEZANDRE DE FREITAS ME
SORVETERIA SOL E NEVE EIRELI

ALEXANDRE SOUZA BEDIM ME MEE

COMERCIAL DALAS E MEDEIROS LTDA ME

MARIA MADALENA DE OLIVEIRA MESADRE
ORGANIZACOES IRMAOS LAGE LTDA - ME
SORVETERIA DONATO LTDA

MUNDIAL SORVETES LTDA

COMERCIAL SILVA E MORAIS LTDA - ME

SANTISSIMO RESORT LTDA

EMILIA SIMAO DE MATOS PIMENTA

LCV RODRIGUES E CIA LTDA

FABIO LADEIRA ALVES 05309491643

SOL E NEVE GELADOS LTDA

B L CONGELADOS LTDA.

RHCS EMPREENDIMENTOS ALIMENTICIOS LTDA
SORVETERIA GMF LTDA

FM MENDES COMERCIO DE SORVETES LTDA.

DN ALIMENTACAO LTDA

CHERIGATH E SILVA ALIMENTACAO LTDA
SORVETERIA NETO & NETO LTDA

CHISTE SAMPAIO SORVETES LTDA

GIRLENE MARTINS TEIXEIRA MARQUES07499775666
ROBERTA DE ARAUJO EMERENCIANO

COMERCIAL CARVALHO JF SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL LTDA
SONIA DOS SANTOS CARVALHO

SORVETERIA ITAMAR FRANCO JF LTDA

PAULA LACERDA JUNQUEIRA 10511437641
SORVETERIA SOL E NEVE LL LTDA

DORES DO RIO PRETO
GUACUI
GUARAPARI
GUARAPARI
GUARAPARI
GUARAPARI
GUARAPARI
MARATAIZES
PIUMA
BELO HORIZONTE
ESPERA FELIZ
MURIAE
MATIPO
TIRADENTES
RECREIO
GUARANI
ITAMARATI DE MINAS
IPANEMA
GUIRICEMA
CONGONHAS
LEOPOLDINA
CONTAGEM
BELO HORIZONTE
TOMBOS
UBERLANDIA
GOVERNADOR VALADARES
RIO CASCA
MURIAE
JUIZ DE FORA
SANTA RITA DO SAPUCAI
JUIZ DE FORA
PONTE NOVA
JUIZ DE FORA

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG



29.556.163/0001-37
54.152.450/0001-29
56.062.497/0001-27
00.566.560/0001-08
21.525.413/0001-60
00.450.208/0001-34
19.780.908/0002-74
00.309.847/0001-52
18.817.134/0001-65
23.754.674/0001-87
00.536.015/0001-91
20.677.055/0001-48
25.169.871/0001-64
21.818.691/0001-05
01.764.441/0001-09
16.916.737/0001-99
43.782.723/0001-00
22.847.747/0001-12
44.025.109/0001-59
22.882.756/0001-44
34.191.151/0001-96
26.262.905/0001-23
28.354.946/0003-37
33.531.273/0001-11
33.750.248/0001-29
33.637.524/0001-47
31.953.633/0001-48
34.199.715/0001-37
28.642.638/0001-45
51.925.779/0001-97
54.608.551/0001-61
55.606.004/0001-00
10.688.911/0001-07

LEONARDO ALMEIDA GAMA

SORVETERIA C. A. LTDA

SORVETERIA ALMEIDA E RIBEIRO LTDA

C.P. RIBEIRO E CIA LTDA

NETTO & NETTO COMERCIO DE ALIMENTOS LTDA
SORVETERIA VIEIRA DE SOUZA LTDA

DJE EMPREENDIMENTOS ALIMENTICIOS LTDA
SORVETERIA E LANCHONETE ROSSI LTDA - ME
SORVETERIA MUNDO DE SABORES LTDA -ME
ANTONIO RAIMUNDO DE MOURA - ME

MARIA INES SILVA CHAVES - ME

SORVETERIA SOL E NEVE FERVEDOURO LTDA
ANTONIO CARLOS SANTOS - ME

SORVETERIA ERVALENSE LTDA ME

SORVETERIA FONTANELLA LTDA - ME

FLAVIA IMACULADA HELENO MOREIRA

J&L SORVETERIA LTDA

RENATA CHICARELI PEREIRA

DANIELLY LETICIA DE FREITAS RORIS 15795948675
GENERAL FOODS COMERCIO DE ALIMENTOS LTDA
SORVETERIA CASTRO MONTEIRO LTDA
CONTSORVER SORVETERIA EIRELI

L ADAS PINTO SORVETERIA LANCHONETE E ALIMENTACAO
SORVETERIA MUNDIAL LTDA

MARLON SOUZA CIQUEIRA 14008281630
SORVETERIA SOL E NEVE SANTO ANTONIO LTDA
AMF COMERCIO DE ALIMENTOS E TRANSPORTES LTDA
ANTONIO MARCOS NAVARRO RIBEIRO 97672475649
SORVETERIA - EVANDRO JOSE RAMOS REZENDE - EPP
SORVETERIA DOS CONTOS LTDA

MARCIA DINNIS PINHEIRO MACEDO

ARIANE DE OLIVEIRA GOMES LTDA

PATRICIA DE ARAUJO MEIRA - ME

CONSELHEIRO LAFAIETE
INHAPIM

VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO

CARANGOLA
JUIZ DE FORA
CATAGUASES
BELO HORIZONTE
ASTOLFO DUTRA
RAUL SOARES
PALMA
UBA
FERVEDOURO
FARIA LEMOS
ERVALIA
SAO JOAO NEPOMUCENO
SENADOR FIRMINO
BELO HORIZONTE
DIVINO
PEDRA DOURADA
BELO HORIZONTE
BELO HORIZONTE
LAGOA SANTA
BELO HORIZONTE
MURIAE
CATAGUASES
JUIZ DE FORA
BELO HORIZONTE
JUIZ DE FORA
BELO HORIZONTE
OURO PRETO
PATOS DE MINAS
JUIZ DE FORA
PIRAPETINGA

MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG



19.658.126/0001-86
19.773.581/0001-22
10.319.425/0001-11
19.780.908/0001-93
10.400.313/0001-90
23.546.697/0001-04
23.680.702/0001-69
36.453.170/0001-79
30.354.821/0001-97
32.024.405/0001-56
38.635.256/0001-48
44.574.038/0001-43
39.418.429/0001-39
48.742.180/0001-03
53.772.462/0001-93
52.432.243/0001-00
54.647.874/0001-64
48.802.702/0001-15
56.267.823/0001-32
55.605.185/0001-50
56.300.236/0001-06
56.208.632/0001-08
56.195.072/0001-96
55.798.440/0001-28
27.461.660/0001-26
30.090.155/0001-27
13.910.462/0001-98
25.021.607/0001-89
05.197.174/0001-00
23.625.927/0001-12
25.040.777/0001-00
24.201.389/0001-00
28.354.946/0001-75

S.H. SORVETES LTDA - ME

MARCELA RAIANE CASIMIRO - ME

T.A. MONTEIRO VARIEDADES -ME

DJE EMPREENDIMENTOS ALIMENTICIOS LTDA
SABORES SORVETERIA E BOMBONIERE LTDA - ME
SORVETERIA DONA EUZEBIA LTDA

SORVETERIA DOCE SABOR EIRELI - ME

LUCAS SILVA CARNEIRO DE LIMA 11821105680
M A B SANSEVERINO - SORVETERIA

SORVETERIA JOSE E VERA LTDA

PREMIALY INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE ALIMENTOS EIRELI
C&A SORVETERIA LTDA

SAMIR DA SILVA NOGUEIRA 04242989610

SOL E NEVE SORVETES LTDA

SORVETERIA NETO E NETO SANTA MONICA LTDA
SORVETERIA RR LTDA

SORVETERIA GOLD ICE COMERCIO E SERVICOS LTDA
RA CONGELADOS DE SAO GERALDO LTDA.
SORVETERIA B&L TABOA LTDA

LANCHONETE GOURMETE CIA LTDA

56.300.236 ISABELA FERNANDES LIMA
SORVETERIA NOGUEIRA LTDA

SORVETERIA SOL E NEVE BDL LTDA

GAMA BARBOSA SORVETES LTDA

IRMAOS NASCIMENTO E GOMES LTDA

LCR VARGAS E CIA LTDA

CHISTE SORVETES LTDA - ME

SORVETERIA SOL E NEVE SAO PEDRO LTDA - ME
SORVETERIA & PLAY SOCCER LTDA - ME

ARAUJO E AMORIM LTDA - ME

SORVETERIA JARDIM NORTE JF LTDA - ME
APARECIDO BRAZ DA SILVEIRA - ME

L A DA SILVA SORVETERIA E LANCHONETE - ME

BOM DESPACHO
RIO NOVO
DIVINESIA

BELO HORIZONTE

SANTOS DUMONT
DONA EUZEBIA
BELO HORIZONTE
LEOPOLDINA
UBA
BELO HORIZONTE
CORONEL FABRICIANO

MATIAS BARBOSA

BELO HORIZONTE

LAGOA DA PRATA

UBERLANDIA
MARIPA DE MINAS
TOCANTINS
SAO GERALDO
GUIRICEMA
MIRA[
SANTANA DE CATAGUASES
BELO HORIZONTE
JUIZ DE FORA

BELO HORIZONTE

BELO HORIZONTE
PIRAUBA

GOVERNADOR VALADARES
JUIZ DE FORA
MURIAE
CARATINGA
JUIZ DE FORA
BARROSO
CONTAGEM

MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG



26.261.765/0001-79
17.844.110/0004-85
32.267.455/0001-64
38.074.250/0001-49
29.582.972/0001-13
49.306.354/0001-58
49.702.654/0001-56
31.593.713/0001-30
55.484.464/0001-02
20.298.565/0001-04
12.590.317/0001-04
30.115.043/0001-83
31.333.486/0001-03
31.149.731/0001-27
27.018.780/0001-53
26.606.560/0001-88
14.724.121/0001-90
28.175.787/0001-41
17.486.401/0001-04
26.148.261/0001-47
49.894.915/0001-87
50.066.775/0001-38
09.313.228/0001-06
50.356.994/0001-51
55.588.377/0001-03
28.046.578/0001-06
16.613.186/0001-94
01.801.672/0001-69
28.354.946/0004-18
47.116.745/0001-84
50.771.999/0001-40
52.887.548/0001-07

SORVETERIA SOL E NEVE - EIRELI - ME
EXPRESSO FRIO LTDA

RICARDO AGUIAR VALE

SORVETERIA J P LTDA

NAYARA MARINATO MONTEIRO SORVETERIA
SORVETERIA DONATO E MENEGUITTE LTDA
SORVETES RODEIRO LTDA

DORNELAS SORVETERIA LTDA

SN SORVETES CENTRO LTDA

SORVETERIA G E L LTDA ME

SORVETERIA W & E LTDA - ME

MAYV SORVETERIA E LANCHONETE LTDA
IVANISE BIGONHA RIBEIRO 75117835620
RUBIM CAMPANATI SORVETES LTDA

JMT ALIMENTOS LTDA - ME

SORVETERIA MARINATO LTDA - ME

TANIA LANCHES LTDA

LANCHONETE ESQUINA DO SABOR LTDA
MARIA DE LOURDES DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA
CAROLINA REZENDE DOS PASSOS BARBOSA 04226537645
SORVETERIA SABORES DE VICOSA LTDA
MEM SORVETES E ALIMENTOS LTDA
SORVETERIA MATOS E RIBEIRO LTDA
KADOSH ALIMENTOS LTDA

SORVETERIA G ER LTDA

G E C SORVETES LTDA - MG

RAFAEL RIBEIRO DE SOUZA - ME
ROZIMEIRE NUNES BITTENCOURT - ME

JL SORVETERIA E ALIMENTACAOQO LTDA

F2 SORVETES LTDA

50.771.999 THUANE CARRARO DE BARROS
PRISCYLA APARECIDA DE MENDONCA SORVETERIA LTDA

MAR DE ESPANHA
CATAGUASES
SAO JOAO DEL REI
JUIZ DE FORA
CAXAMBU
CAIANA
RODEIRO
MURIAE
LAGOA DA PRATA
JUIZ DE FORA
JUIZ DE FORA
IPATINGA
JUIZ DE FORA
ALEM PARAIBA
ABAETE
BELO HORIZONTE
RIO POMBA
MERCES
DESCOBERTO
TIRADENTES
VICOSA
ITABIRA
BICAS
CONTAGEM
LEOPOLDINA
VICOSA
MANHUACU
ESTRELA DALVA
BELO HORIZONTE
PARA DE MINAS
LARANJAL
SAO LOURENCO

MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG



